CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UT-170042
CenturyLink Transfer of Control of Level3 Communications, Inc.

L, Luther Caulkins, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and
correct copy of Protective Order Agreement, Exhibit A signed by Nina Suetake on
behalf of Public Counsel to all parties of record listed and by the manner indicated
below:

SERVICE LIST -
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential;
NC=Receive Non-Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Jing Roth

Tim Zawislak

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jcameron(@utc.wa.gov
jroth@utc.wa.gov
tzawisla@utc.wa.gov

[Wia ABC Legal Messenger
Ckvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[Wvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[Wvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

CENTURYLINK:

Phil Grate

Lisa Anderl

Maura Peterson

Mark Reynolds

John Felz

CenturyLink

1600 7th Ave., Room 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
phil.grate(@centurylink.com
lisa.anderl@centurylink.com
maura.peterson@centurylink.com

mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com
john.felz@centurylink.com

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
[wia U.S. First-Class Mail

[(via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744
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LEVEL 3:

Catherine Wang

Danielle Burt

Morgan Lewis

2020 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006-1806
catherine.wang@morganlewis.com
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

Kristie Ince

Vice President Regulatory Affairs
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.
6801 Gaylord Pkway

Frisco, TX 75034-1892
Kristie.Ince@level3.com

Pamela Hollick
pamela.hollick@level3.com

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine
1300 SW 5th Ave STE 2400
Portland, OR 97201
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Clvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Cvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

DATED: January 3, 2019.
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LUTHER CAULKIN
Legal Assistant

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744
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